



2026:HHC:19759

**Anjali Verma vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 7337 of 2023**

05.10.2023

Present: Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

M/s Rupinder Singh and Pushpinder Jaswal,
Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Rajat Chauhan,
Law Officer, for respondents No.1, 2, 4 and 8-State.

Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

On the oral request of Mr. Vinod Thakur, learned
counsel for the petitioner, Officer on Special Duty of the erstwhile
Himachal Pradesh Staff Selection Commission, is hereby
impleaded as respondent No.8.

Notice confined to respondents No.1 to 4 and 8. Mr.
Pushpinder Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate General and Mr.
Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, accept notice on behalf of respondents
No.1, 2, 4 & 8 and respondent No.3, respectively.

List on **30.11.2023**. On the said date, the concerned
authority shall produce, in a sealed cover, the result of the
petitioner and the private respondents impleaded in the petition.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 05, 2023
(*Vinod*)