



2026:HHC:19759

Anjali Verma vs. State of H.P. & others

CWP No.7337 of 2023

30.07.2024 Present: Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General,
for respondents No.1, 2, 4 and 8-State.

Mr. Vishal Singh Thakur, Advocate, vice
Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for respondent
No.3.

On the joint request of learned counsel for the
parties, list on **05.08.2024**. Let, record in terms of
order dated 05.10.2023 be produced on the said date.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 30, 2024
(Rishi)