



2026:HHC:19759

Anjali Verma vs. State of H.P. and others

CWP No.7337 of 2023

05.08.2024 Present: Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1, 2, 4 and 8-State.

Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Learned counsel for respondent No.3 has made available the result of the petitioner and private respondent in a sealed cover. The same stands perused and returned back to the learned counsel in the same sealed cover, with the direction that the same be kept by learned counsel and made available for the perusal of the Court on the next date of hearing also.

As prayed for, now the matter is listed after four weeks. In the meanwhile, pleadings be completed.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 05, 2024
(Rishi)