



2026:HHC:19759

Anjali Verma vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.7337 of 2023

10.09.2024 Present: Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1, 2, 4 and 8-State.

Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the matter be taken up after three weeks as he intends to move an appropriate application to implead certain parties. Ordered accordingly.

As prayed for, list after three weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 10, 2024
(Rishi)