

Anjali Verma vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.7337 of 2023

16.10.2024 Present: Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for
respondents No.1, 2, 4 and 8-State.
Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for respondent
No.3.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits
that the application in terms of the previous order
has been filed. Registry to place the same on record,
if in order. List after two weeks, as prayed for.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 16, 2024
(Rishi)