



2026:HHC:19759

Anjali Verma Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.7337 of 2023

14.11.2024 Present: Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General,
for respondents No.1, 2,4 and 8-State.
Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for respondent
No.3.

CMP No.20864 of 2024

Learned counsel for the applicant prays for
and is permitted to withdraw the application in light
of order that was passed by this Court on
05.10.2023, in terms whereof, OSD, Himachal
Pradesh Staff Selection Commission was impleaded
as respondent No.8.

CWP No.7337 of 2023

Let, notice be issued to respondent No.8,
returnable for **23.12.2024**, on steps for service being
taken within one week.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 14, 2024
(Rishi)