



2026:HHC:19759

**Anjali Verma Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 7337 of 2023**

23.12.2024 Present: Mr. Vinod Kumar Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1, 2 & 4.

Ms. Shivani Priya, Advocate, vice Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. Tanuj Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.8.

Mr. Tanuj Thakur, learned counsel, has put in appearance, on behalf of respondent No.8. On his request, he is given six weeks time to file reply. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

December 23, 2024
(Shivank Thakur)