



2026:HHC:19759

Anjali Verma Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.7337 of 2023

16.03.2026 Present: Ms. Oshin Anand, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Akshit Rana, Proxy Counsel, for respondents No.3 and 4.

Reply not filed by respondents No.5 to 7 and 9. As prayed for, let needful be done by the next date of hearing.

List on **20.04.2026**.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 16, 2026
(Rishi)