



2026:HHC:19759

**Anjali Verma v. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.7337 of 2023**

20.04.2026 Present: Mr. Ramam Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Vinod Kumar Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Vishal Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. Vishwajeet Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.8.

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list after four weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

April 20, 2026
(*Vinod*)