



2026:HHC:19759

**Anjali Verma Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 7337 of 2023.**

20.05.2026 Present: Mr. Vinod Kumar Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. Vishwajeet Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.8.

Heard in part. List for continuation on **25.05.2026**.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

May 20, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)